
575 

Monday, March 25, 2002 - Continued 

Sealed bids for Daycamp and Craft Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being five (5) 

in number are as follow: 

‘1. National Gardening Assoc. 
- Gardening with Kids by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184110) 

2. Gopher Sport by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184111) 
3. J&A Handy-Crafts, Inc. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184112) 
4. S&S Worldwide by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184113) 
5. U.S. Games by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184114) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 1, 2002. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion 

carried. 

. Sealed bids for Sports Lighting at Tulsa County Parks were received and opened. The bidders 

being three (3) in number are as follow: 

1. Dodson & Co. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184115) 

2. Shawnee Lighting Systems, Inc. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184116) 
3. Wise Electric Co. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184117) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Parks and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 1, 2002. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Glock Handguns and Leather Duty Gear were received and opened. The bidders 

being four (4) in number are as follow: 

1. F.B.F., Inc. total bid price $10,080.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184118) 
2. Glock, Inc. total bid price $$9,960 for pistols 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184119) 

3. Don Hume Leather Goods no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184120) 

4. Ray OHerron Co., Inc. no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184121) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 1, 2002. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for One (1) New 2003 Model Blue Bird Bus were received and opened. The bidders 

being two (2) in number are as follow: 

1. National Bus Sales & Leasing, Inc. total bid price $118,575.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184122) 

2. Ross Transportation, Inc. total bid price $103,242.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184123) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 1, 2002. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Bread were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in number are as 

follow: 

1. Sara Lee Bakery Group by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184124) 
2. Shipley Baking Co. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 184125) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Purchasing for analysis, report and 

recommendation on April 1, 2002. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 


